

Swaziland Government Gazette Extraordinary

VOL. XXXVI)

No.

MBABANE, Monday, September 28th., 1998

No. 404

Page

CONTENTS

PART C-LEGAL NOTICES

129.	General Election of Elected Members of the House of Assembly and Tindvuna					
	Tetinkhundla (Extension of Time) Notice, 1998	SI				

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 129 OF 1998

THE ELECTIONS ORDER, 1992 (Order No. 2 of 1992)

GENERAL ELECTION OF ELECTED MEMBERS OF THE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY AND TINDVUNA TETINKHUNDLA (EXTENSION OF TIME) NOTICE, 1998 (Under section 4)

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by section 4 of the Elections Order, 1992, I MSWATI III, KING OF SWAZILAND issue the following Notice -

Citation and Commencement.

1. This Notice may be cited as the General Election of elected Members of the House of Assembly and Tindvuna Tetinkhundla (Extension of Time) Notice, 1998 and shall be deemed to have come into force on 11th September, 1998.

Postponement of General Elections.

2. I hereby proclaim that the General Election of the Members of the House of Assembly and Tindvuna Tetinkhundla shall take place in Swaziland on the following days -

PRIMARY ELECTION

 SATURDAY 19TH SEPTEMBER, 1998 instead of the 12TH SEPTEMBER, 1998.

SECONDARY ELECTION

FRIDAY 16TH OCTOBER, 1998 instead of the 9TH OCTOBER, 1998.

Issuance of Writ.

3. I hereby command and authorise Umphatsi Lukhetfo to issue on my behalf the necessary Writ of Election in connection therewith, under section 4 (1) of the Elections Order, 1992.

Revocation of Legal Notice No. 98 of 1998.

4. Legal Notice No. 98 of 1998 is hereby revoked.

THUS DONE UNDER MY HAND AT LOZITH'EHLEZI THIS 23RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1998.

MSWATI III KING OF SWAZILAND

The Government Printer, Mbabane